
1APRIL 26,  2023 TRANSPORTATION, INFRASTRUCTURE & 
OPERATIONS COMMITTEE



5

ORDINANCE NO. 230251
Prospect Elevated Water Storage Tank Construction and Design Professional Services Amendment 
No. 1

Authorizing a $10,447,000.00 construction contract with Landmark Structures I, LP, for
the Prospect Elevated Water Storage Tank project; authorizing a maximum expenditure
of $11,500,000.00; and authorizing a $825,000.00 design professional services
Amendment No. 1 to Contract No. 9231 for the Elevated Water Storage Tank project with
Burns & McDonnell Engineering Company, Inc., for a total contract amount of
$2,825,000.00.

April 26, 2023

Transportation, Infrastructure & Operations 
Committee

KC Water



6KC Water

ORDINANCE NO. 230251
Prospect Elevated Water Storage Tank Construction and Design Professional Services Amendment 
No. 1

Prospect Elevated Water Tank Site Map

12910 Robinson Pike Road, Kansas City, Missouri 
64030

MO-150

I49

I435

State Lin
e



7KC Water

ORDINANCE NO. 230251
Prospect Elevated Water Storage Tank Construction and Design Professional Services Amendment 
No. 1

Proposed Prospect Elevated Water Tank views from Robinson Pike Road and 129th and Prospect 
in south Kansas City, Missouri



8KC Water

THANK YOU


